

2002m≮

State of West Virginia

Department of Administration

Purchasing Division

Request for Quotation

DEFK9010 Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ø∓-p

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE MVEI RR 1 Box 414

Mount Clare, WV 26408

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES ARMORY BOARD SECTION

1707 COONSKIN DRIVE CHARLESTON, WV 25311-1099

341-6368

	I/2008		MS OF SAL		SHIP		FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
LINE	OUANT	9/30/ my	2008 UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NO		OPENING T		L:30PM AMOUNT
0001	ASBESTO	1	LS TEMEN		968-32 VICES				
	MENT NE	CESSA	RY TO	REMO	VE ASBEST	OS AT T	LS, AND E HE WV ARM E SPECIFI	Y	- Company of the Comp
	PHYSICA MUST BE	LLY I	NSPEC LETED	TED A BY 9	TS MUST E T THE WOR /25/2008. EDULE THE	K SITE. CONTAC	SCHEDULI T MIKE BE	NG CKNER	
	ABATEME ABATEME (SURROU	NT OF	APPR	AMIXC	TELY 7,06 TELY 19	0 SQUAR 0 LINEA	E FEET - : R FEET - : TOTAL :	\$	20,700.00 2,425.00 23,125.00
·	ADDITION ADDITION	NAL S NAL L	QUARE [NEAR	FOOT FEET	PRICE \$	**************************************			2.95/sf 12.75/LF
	EXHIBIT	5							,
	WITHIN :	30 CALIVED. D PUR	LENDAL UNL	R DAY	S AFTER T THERWISE	HE NOTI	D BE PERFO CE TO PROC SD, THE FU SRED NOTIC	JLLY 30	RECEIVED
$ \bigcirc$ \downarrow	1	<u> </u> 		SFF:05	ERSE SIDE FOR T	EDIAS AND CON	IDITIONS		i
GNATURE	Untul	lul	1		Lage aue run ()	TE 304 62		DATE	09/26/08
	resident	FEI	55	-0766		V L/	ADDRE N SPACE ABO		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

BFONUMBER
DEFK9010

PAGE 2

JOHN ABBOTT
304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE MVEI

RR 1 Box 414

Mount Clare, WV 26408

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES ARMORY BOARD SECTION

1707 COONSKIN DRIVE CHARLESTON, WV

25311-1099 341-6368

	DATE PRIN		TE	MS OF SAI	Ė	SHI	PVIA		FOB		FREIGHT	TERMS
L	UD OPENING DATE	/2008 : (9/30/	2008		<u>}</u>	70.77.70	CINER	ING TIME		1 20514	
R	28.00.00.00.00.00.00	96 BOOLES AND	NO 38 (NO. 30)	Section Section (Section	S ANT S	l reconstruction		100000000		800000000000000000000000000000000000000	1:30PM	
	LINE	QUAN	IJΥ	UOP	CAT. NO.	NEMA	IUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMO	DUNT
1							<u> </u>			***************************************		
		CANCELI	ATION	: TH	E DIR	ECTOR OF	PURCHAS	ING	RESERVES	THE		
		RIGHT 1	O CAN	CEL T	HIS C	ONTRACT	IMMEDIAT	ELY	UPON WRI	TTEN		1
		NOTICE	TO TH	E VEN	DOR I	F THE MA	TERIALS	br w	ORKMANSH	IIP		Athen
Ì		SUPPLIE	D ARE	OF A	N INF	FRIOR QU	ALITY OR	DO	NOT COMP	FORM		
		WITH TH	E SPE	CIFIC	ATION	S OF THE	BID AND	CON	TRACT			
		HERE IN	•			E.						
		WAGE RA	TES.	ר אנויד	ע פינויזער		SUBCONTR	א כינוזיכ	ד ד מזוים כיו	T 70 3.7	ļ	-
1		THE HIG	HER O	F THE	II S	DEPARTM	ENT OF L	VBUB	ULLANG A	PAI NACI		
		RATES A	S EST	ABLIS	HED F	OR KANAW	HA COUN	TY.	PURSUANT	, WWG	-1	
		TO WEST	VIRG	AINI	CODE	21-5A, E	T. SEO.	(PRE	VAILING			
		WAGE RA	TES A	PPLY	TO TH	IS PROJE	CT)	·				
		ARBITRA	TION:	ANY	REFE	RENCES M	ADE TO A	RBIT	RATION C	R	The second secon	
1		TNIEKES	T FOR	PAYM	ENTS	DUE (EXC	EPT FOR	ANY	INTEREST	•	ŀ	
		VE ALL AU	MV VM	DIAIL	LAM)	CONTAIN	ED IN TH F ARCHIT	IS C	ONTRACT	10371		
		PERTAIN	ING T	THT C	d COM	TEACT AR	E HEREBY	BULD DET.	DOCOMEN	112		
						710707 2317	11227777777	كسلا فشد مسل	in i ini.			
		WORKERS	' COM	PENSA	rion:	VENDOR	IS REQU	IRED	TO PROV	IDE		
		A CERTI	FICAT	E FRO	M WOR	KERS' CO	MPENSATI	I NC	F SUCCES	SFUL.	. [
					ļ							
		ALL OF	THE I	rems k	CHECK	ED BELOW	WILL BE	A R	EQUIREME	NT	1	ļ.
		OF THIS	COMI	(ACT:	4							1
		(XX) TN:	SURAN	'E.	ן לעררים!	ישוו ווושטי	NDOR SHA	ייבו זי	מ נוטאודמנו ה	מו ססמ		
		OF COMMI	ERCIAL	GENE	RAT,	TARTITY	Y INSURA	ים עני ים עני	DEIOD TO	ROOF	}	
		ISSUANC	3 OF	CONTRE	ACT.	UNLESS (OTHERWIS	rcz. Rgpi	ECTETED	TN		1
		THE BID	DOCU	IENTS,	THE	MINIMUM	AMOUNT)F II	NSURANCE		ļ	
		COVERAGI	REQL	JIRED	IS S	250,000.	į					
	and the state of t	/ / *>*		, , , ,					,			
	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	ע) אָט. ע אַטאדרייי	TUDEKE	KISK	LINSL	JRANCE:	SUCCESS	UL V	VENDOR S	HALL		
		DN DMULL LOVMTDU	TKUUF	לי דעו	ショウひs なエアロニ	KS RISK	- ALL RI	SK I	INSURANC:	EIN		
		TT - 27.10.01.	1 DY	au ip	A TOUS	OF THE	AMOUNT)F. J.F	E CONTRI	ACT.		
	()	(XX) BON	DS:	FIVE	PERCE	NT (5%)	OF THE	LATO'	AMOUNT	OF		
			1				TERMS AND CON				J.	
	VATURE A	اسلسا	UL.	W			TELEPHONE 304-6	72 (7757	DATE	9/26/08	***************************************
THE	Vice Pr		FEIN	55	07665	50	1 304-0	23-3			TO BE NOTED	APOVE
L							VUDDESS IN	Jena			D VENDOR	ABOVE
	V			- i υ α():	# **** []	MAINE WIND	WODUE22 (I.	W OPA	OE ABOVE L	'ARFFF	n AFMDOB,	



MODUMA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQNUMBER Quotation DEFK9010

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

P 1-0

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES ARMORY BOARD SECTION

1707 COONSKIN DRIVE CHARLESTON, WV 25311-1099 341-6368

RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE MVEI RR 1 Box 414 Mount Clare, WV 26408

09/11/), j.	IMS:OF SAL	L	S)	IP VIA		t.	O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE		09/30/	2008				BID (OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	ÇAT NO	STEIN	NUMBER		UNI	TPRICE		TALLOMA
	THE BI	D PAYA	BLE T	O THE	STATE	OF WE	st v	IRGINIA,	SHALI	BE	
•	SUBMIT"	TED WI	TH EA	CH BI	D AS A	BID B	OND.	THE SU	ICCESSI	?UL	-
	BIDDER	SHALL	ALSO	FURN	ISH A P	ERFOR	MANC	E BOND A	ND LA	BOR/	
	MATERI.	AL BON	D FOR	100%	OF THE	UOMA	NT O	F THE CO	NTRAC	r.	
-	ROMDS I	MAY BE	PROV	TORD	TN THE	FORM P	OF A	CERTIFI FURNISHE	ED CHI	ECK,	
	BOLVEN,	r sure	TY CO	MPANY	AUTHOR	TZED	אנו טע אנו מאנט	D BUSINE	SS IN	¹ THE	
	STATE	OF WES	T VIR	GINIA	. A LE	TTER	OF C	REDIT SU	BMITTI	ED	
	IN LIE	U OF A	BOND	WILL	ONLY B	E ALL	OWED	FOR PRO)JECTS		
								CHECKS A		[.	
					THE 5% ERIAL B		BOND	, PERFOR	MANCE		
	POIND, (OIC HAID	OK AM	J MAL	DUTAT D	JIMI).	-				
		1					-				
	EXHIBI'	r 10				4	Ì	٠			
	ADDENDU	JM ACK	NOWLE	OGEME	T					-	
	A)									
								LLOWING / REVISI			
	MY PROI	POSAL.	PLAN	ANID E	OR SPE	MECE.	AUTUN AUTUN	. REVISI J. ETC.	ONS IC	,	
		1		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				.,			
	ADDENDU	M NOS	. :	•							
	NO. 1	•	• • • •								
	NO. 2	-									
	NO.3										
	NO. 4										
	NO. 5				• • •			~			
^	םים תואדו ד	CIDIVIDA	ייי אנדי	ETATT	ימי ימינדו	1/\} \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	17.6 cm	ייר ווינידיא וווד כון וויודן	ממ כדי	U34 4444	
()	ADDENDU	M(S) N	IAY BE	CAUS	H FOR H	CNETECT SELECT	מטבי	E RECEI	BIDG FI OF	THE	
	\	A A			ERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS A	ND CON	DITIONS		8 88 88	
SIGNATURE \	anti.	W	1//			TELEPH	ONE 301	623-925	2	DATE O C	9/26/08
™ Vide	reside	ent Fil	N 55-	07665	59		JU4-	I			TO BE NOTED ABOVE
						D 4000	VEO 0 14	ł			D ACADOD!



MVEI

RFO COPY

RR 1 Box 414

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Mount Clare, WV 26408

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for SEGNUMBER Quotation

DEFK9010

ADDRESS: CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF JOHN ABBOTT 804-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES ARMORY BOARD SECTION

1707 COONSKIN DRIVE CHARLESTON, WV

25311-1099 341-6368

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHTTERMS FOB 09/11/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 09/30/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT: vendor must clearly understand that any verbal REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY DRAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE PECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. MYEI 09/26/08 REV. 11/96 CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS BTATE MUST BE LICENSED THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890. west virginià state code 21-11-11 requires any PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: MVEI ONTRACTORS NAME: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 304-623-9252 09/26/09 TITLE Vic 55-0766559 President ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



DOCZMA

RFQ COPY

RR 1 Box 414

MVEI

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Mount Clare, WV 26408

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO.NUMBER
DEFK9010

PAGE..... 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES ARMORY BOARD SECTION

1707 COONSKIN DRIVE CHARLESTON, WV 25311-1099 341-6368

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 09/11/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 09/30/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM TIME QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE THUOMA CONTRACTORS LICENSE Nd.:WV029844..... THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATI-CALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER **DRDER**. REV. 1/2005 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 . REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 304-62<u>3-9252</u> DATE 09/26/08 Vice 55-0766559 resident ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



AUNI DOU

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGINDINGER Quotation

SH-P TO

DEFK9010

6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE MVEI RR1 Box 414 Mount Clare, WV 26408

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES ARMORY BOARD SECTION

1707 COONSKIN DRIVE CHARLESTON, WV 25311-1099 341-6368

DATE PRIN		JEF	IMS OF SAI	ŧ	SI-	IIP VIA		FOB:		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE		09/30/	2008			BID	OPENING	G TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ПЕМ	NUMBER		NIT PRICE		AMOUNT
				3/30000000000000						
	2	019 WA	SHING	TON S	TREET,	EAST				
		HARLES	TON,	WV 2	5305-01	30				
	THE BI	D SHOU	TD CO	NTAIN	THIS I	NFORMATIC	N ON TH	HE FACE	OF	
	THE EN	AETOPE	OR T	HE BD	D MAY N	OT BE CON	SIDEREL):		
	SEALED	BID								
	BUYER:				~~~					
	DUIER:	;			JOHN I	ABBOTT				
	REQ. N	0.:			DEFK9	010				
	BID OP	ENING	DATE	İ	ng/3n.	/2008		•		
			ļ							
"	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30 E	>M				
	PLEASE	PROVI	A EC	AX N	UMBER IN	CASE IT	TS NEC	ESSARV		
	TO CON	PACT Y	OU RE	GARDI	NG YOUR	BID:		DOD! IICI		
	· 		304-6	2 <u>4-70</u>	47					
Į.	PLEASE CONCERI	PRINT VING T	OR TI	PE N	ME OF F	ERSON TO	CONTAC	T		
		1		1	r, VP					,
	- -		2		T., VE					
									•	
							`**			
	****	THIS	IS TH	E END	OF RFO	DEFK9)]() ***;	¢ጵጵ ሞ∕ነጥን	۱	23,125.00
					~			10.12	۱. سد	
		,								
	Δ.,	۸ ۸		.						
GNATURE	4	. 1117.	\mathbb{A}_{λ}	SEEREVE	RSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON	SNOITIC		I	
TLE			> U.	in		TELEPHONE 304-	623-92	52	NTE.	09/26/08
Vice Pre	sident		55-0	76655	9		ADD	RESS CHAN	GES T	O BE NOTED ABOVE
WHE	WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'									

REQ No. I)EFK9010
-----------	----------

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

West Virginia Code §21-1D-5 provides that: Any solicitation for a public improvement construction contract shall require each vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the vendor has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. A public improvement scheduled nontract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell sesion or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partitership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vender agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidertial information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false sweering (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	MVET		2		
Authorized Signature:	TANGOLO	July H	Date:	09/26/08	
Durchaeina liffidaviv /ke/isa/	T7		***************************************		

100



WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG FREE WORKPLACE ACT AFFIDAVIT

MVEI has implemented and maintains a written drug free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code.

Authorized Signature:

Title: Vice President

NOTARIZED

State of West Virginia County of Harrison

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this 26 day of September

Notary Public: 17 Que

My Commission expires: "Amil

OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Public, State Of West Virginia
MARY R. MILLER
14 Hampton Drive
Lost Creek, WV 26385
My Commission Expires April 22, 2012

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, th	ne undersigned, Mountain View Excavation, Inc.
	WV 26408, as Principal, and _Lexon Insurance Company
of 256 Jackson Meadows Drive, Ste. 201	, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Texas with its principal office in the City of Hern	nitage, TN, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of*	(\$ 5% of amt.) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselve	es, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
(5%) Five percent of the attached bid amount	
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whe	ereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
	d hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Provide all Labor, Materials, and Equipment Neces	sary to Remove Asbestos at the WV Army National
Guard, Charleston, WV, per the Specifications.	
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	all enter into a contract in accordance with the hid or proposal attached
	all enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached d by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obli	igation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
	e liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates a way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within who waive notice of any such extension.	and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no nich the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
•	
	nereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and the	nese presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
24th day of September 20 08	
Dringing L Cornerate Seet	Mountain View Excavation, Inc.
Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal)
	Rv
	By(Must be President or
	Vice President)
	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	Lexon Insurance Company
	(Name of Surety)
	and lond
	Mark Richardson, Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

Acknowledgement by Principal if individual or Partnership

1	STATE OF	***************************************	
2.	County of		to-wit:
3.	l,		
4.	county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that whose name is signed to the foregoing writing, has this	day acknowledged the same before me	in my said county
5.	Given under my hand this	•	,
Ů.	Totally ocal	(Notary Public	o)
8.	My commission expires on the day of	of	20
Ac	knowledgement by Principal if Corporation		
9.	STATE OF		
10.	. County of		to-wit:
11.	. 4,		_, a Notary Public in and for the
12.	county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that		
13.	. who as,		signed the foregoing writing for
14.			- _ -
	has this day, in my said county, before me, acknowledge	ged the said writing to be the act and de	ed of the said corporation.
15.	. Given under my hand this day	of	20
16	Notary Seal 17	(Notary Publi	
40			
	. My commission expires on the day	OT	
	knowledgement by Surety		
	STATE OF California		
20.	County of Orange		to-wit:
21	. I, Tammy Soto		, a Notary Public in and for the
22	county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that	Mark Richardson	
23	who as, Attorney-in-Fac	et	signed the foregoing writing for
24	has this day, in my said county, before me, acknowledge	ged the said writing to be the act and de	a corporation, ed of the said corporation.
25	. Given under my William Soro day	of September	20 <u>08</u> .
	SeCommission # 1646040 27	Jammo A	
665	Orange County	(Notary Publi	•
28	The commission explies to hills, 2010, 8th day	of February	20 <u>10</u> .
	ufficiency in Form and Manner f Execution Approved	Attorney General	•
	• •	·	
113	nis day of 20	By(Assistant Attorney	/ General)

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	n .					
County of Orange	} }					
On <u>M-24-2008</u> before me,	Tammy Soto, Notary Public Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer					
personally appeared						
TAMMY SOTO	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.					
Commission # 1646040 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Feb 18, 2010	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.					
	Witness my hand and official seal.					
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public					
	PTIONAL					
Though the information below is not required by la	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.					
Description of Attached Document						
Title or Type of Document:						
Document Date:	Number of Pages:					
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:						
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)						
Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Top of thumb here	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Trustee ☐ Individual ☐ RIGHT THUMBPRINT ☐ OF SIGNER					
Signer is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:					
444444444444444444444444444444444444444						

POWER OF ATTORNEY

LX - 29118

Lexon Insurance Company

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that L	EXON INSURANCE COMPANY, a	Texas Corporation,	with its principal office in
Louisville, Kentucky, does hereby constitute and appoint:	Eric Lowey, Mark Richardson,	Stephanie Pham.	Brad Settgast ******

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-In-Fact to make, execute, seal and deliver for, and on its behalf as surety, any and all bonds, undertakings or other writings obligatory in nature of a bond.

This authority is made under and by the authority of a resolution which was passed by the Board of Directors of **LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY** on the 1st day of July, 2003 as follows:

Resolved, that the President of the Company is hereby authorized to appoint and empower any representative of the Company or other person or persons as Attorney-In-Fact to execute on behalf of the Company any bonds, undertakings, policies, contracts of indemnity or other writings obligatory in nature of a bond not to exceed \$2,500,000.00, Two-million five hundred thousand dollars, which the Company might execute through its duly elected officers, and affix the seal of the Company thereto. Any said execution of such documents by an Attorney-In-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company. Any Attorney-In-Fact, so appointed, may be removed for good cause and the authority so granted may be revoked as specified in the Power of Attorney.

Resolved, that the signature of the President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Vice President, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power or certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond of undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, **LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY** has caused this instrument to be signed by its President, and its Corporate Seal to be affixed this 2nd day of July, 2003.



LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY

David E. Campbell President

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On this 2nd day of July, 2003, before me, personally came David E. Campbell to me known, who being duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the President of **LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY**, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he executed said instrument on behalf of the corporation by authority of his office under the By-laws of said corporation.

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
MAUREEN K. AYE
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 09/21/09

Maureen K. Ay
Notary Public

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Secretary of **LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY**, A Texas Insurance Company, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the original Power of Attorney of which the foregoing is a true and correct copy, is in full force and effect and has not been revoked and the resolutions as set forth are now in force.

Signed and Sealed at Lombard, Illinois this 24th Day of September, 2008



Donald D. Buchanan Secretary